
Class 2 Visit to St Michael Mount 

As part of their Extreme Earth topic class 2 visited St Michaels Mount on Tuesday 11th October. Here is a recount of the 

trip written by Olivia 

The beginning of Olivia’s recount…. 

Yesterday the 11th of October, class 2 went to St Michael’s Mount to visit the castle. 

We got to school and got straight on the bus to go to Marazion beach, we got there and climbed onto Chapel Rock to 

catch the boat. It took about five minutes to get into the harbour. We climbed up the stairs to the top of the harbour wall. 

We got talked to by a Mount worker, they said there was foot prints by Queen Victoria, Prince Albert Queen Elizabeth, 

Prince Philip, King Charles and Queen Consort Camilla. After that we put our bags into a shed……... 

Back in class the children have researched the different rocks that make up the Mount and linked this to heir science 

learning. See if your child can tell you all about this! 

  
 

Friday 21st October 
 

Parent and Carers - supporting your child 

Thank you to everyone for attending these parent 

consultation this week. 

The very best way to support your child at home is 

by hearing them read as much as possible. It can be 

any book –the childs reading book, library book or 

home book, please jot this in your child’s reading 

record. Reading is the most important skill your 

child learns at school. 

After half term we are starting Reading Karate 

bands with class 1 for home reading. 

Free Cooking lesson and meals! 

We all know it is going to be hard this winter. 

Cornwall Rural Community Charity is 
offering free cooking lessons, including free 
ingredients, to family members who would 
benefit in this cost of living crisis. 
The lessons in the Landithy Hall in Madron will 
take place on Thursdays from 11am to 
2.30pm. Participants will learn on three con- 
secutive Thursdays: 

 

Group one: 17th and 24th November, 
1st December 
Group two: 8th, 15th and 22nd December. 

 
Each week participants will be taught how to 
cook and store healthy, economic meals and 
will go home with 4 meals to feed the family 
that week. The classes will be run by a profes- 
sional chef and everything will be free! 
Pop into the office to put your name down 
for this free opportunity. 

Year 6 children 

Please remember deadline for applying for second- 

ary school places is Monday 3st October. Apply 

now to get your first choice. You MUST apply on 

line at 

http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/schooladmissions 

http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/schooladmissions


 
 
 
 

  

w/e 21st October 

Star of the week 

Class 1 Thomas 

Class 2 Tyler P 

Perseverance 

Class 1 Henry 

Class 2 Evie 

Class 2 Miss Hubbard’s maths group. 

Gourage 

Class 1 Brody 

Class 2 Lowenna A 

Golden Token 

Class 1 Brody 

Class 2 Evie 

Summer Reading Challenge Wesley 

Well done to all these children! 

w/e 14th October 

Star of the week 

Class 1 Harrison 

Class 2 Esme 

Perseverance 

Class 2 Tyler P 

Courage 

Class 2 Ruby 

Generosity 

Class 1 Kensi 

Class 2 Charlie 

Golden Token 

Class 1 Benjami n 

Class 2 Ruby 

 
Well done to all these children! 

Well done! 

Family Support worker 

 
We offer Family Support Advice available from our schools link Family Work- 
er, Sally Sharp on any issues that may be affecting your family. 
This is a friendly, supportive service that 
meets your needs or introduces you to a ser- vice that can help you. 
Parenting courses and information on these can also be given. If you feel you need some friendly 
advice or any kind of family support please feel free to contact school and we will arrange for Sally 
to contact you directly. 

Children Flourishing at Madron Daniel Weekly Awards 



Madron Parent Group 

Join us in the canteen or coffee on Tuesday morning 9- 

10 and Friday afternoons 2-3pm. A place to chat, have a 

cuppa and share ideas to work together to help the 

school. See you there! 

 

 Dates for your diary 

Monday 24th October—Friday 28th October Half term 

Monday 31st October School opens 

Sunday 27th November Madron Feast Day Procession and Service @ Madron Church 

Monday 28th November Madron Feast School Closed INSET day 

Wednesday 7th December Christmas Performance 2pm 

Friday 16th December 11am Christingle Service @ Madron Church School 

Monday 19th December—Monday 2nd January—Christmas Break 

Tuesday 3rd January Spring term starts 

Monday 6th February Parents consultations 

Monday 13th February—Friday 17th February—Spring half term 

Monday 20th February School opens 

Monday 3rd April—Friday 14th April - Easter Break 

Monday 17th April Summer term begins 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May Year 6 SATS week 

Monday 29th May– Friday 2nd June—Half term 

Monday 5th June School Opens 

Friday 21st July Leavers Assembly 11:30am in School. School finishes at 1:30pm 

Monday 24th July and Tuesday 25th July INSET days school closed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


